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Father & Son WS Begins 
35+ / 45+ Playoffs Today 

45+ WB Central 3 Colorado Buffaloes pitcher Rick DeMatto picked up the victory yesterday 
at Tempe Diablo Stadium over the Illinois Diesel Fitters to clinch 1st in their division at 6-0. 

Scorebook.com  
providing statistics for 
all World Series Teams  

WELCOME 
BAR-B-QUE 

TODAY 
6:00p - 9:30p 

Today’s MSBL WS Internet Broadcast 
  “Live” Broadcast Begins at 12:30p today. 
10/29   Santa Barbara vs Chicago North TSP 

Game heard on the radio at 107.7 FM 

35+ WB National Playoff Schedule 
Price Cutter Coors vs South Bay Cubs 
  2:00p  Papago # 3 
 

35+ WB American Playoff Schedule 
Sacramento Brewers vs Boston Wolfpack 
10:00a Papago # 1 
 

Chicago North Cubs vs Central Coast Tigers 
10:00a Papago # 2 
 

Team Easton vs Kansas City Astros 
10:00a Papago # 3 
 

Cascade Mariners vs Team New Era 
10:00a Papago # 4 
 

35+ WB Central Playoff Schedule 
Cascade Cardinals vs Tri Valley Brewers 
 9:00a Fitch # 1 
 

PDX Tigers vs Calzona Aztecs 
 9:00a Fitch # 2 
 

Kansas City Mets vs Komax Canadiens 
 9:00a Fitch # 3 
 

Santa Barbara Hitmen vs North Valley Bears 
 9:00a Fitch # 4 
 

45+ WB Mountain Playoff Schedule 
Publick House Brewers vs Kansas Royals 
 9:30a Tempe # 1 
 

Team Alberta vs Milwaukee Brewers 
 9:30a Tempe # 2 
 

Game 2 winner vs Houston Rangers 
 1:00p Tempe # 1 
 

Game 1 winner vs Tri Valley Nasty Boys 
 1:00p Tempe # 2 
 

45+ WB Central Playoff Schedule 
Seattle Blues vs Mindgrave Mariners 
10:00a Surprise KC # 3 
 

Utah Black Sox vs Sacramento Dragons 
10:00a Surprise KC # 4 
 

Chicago N Cubs vs Quad City Blasters 
10:00a Surprise KC # 5 
 

Arizona Aztecs vs Tri Valley A’s 
10:00a Surprise KC # 6 
 

Playoff schedule continued on page 2 

Father & Son World Series Begins A Second Decade In Arizona 
35+ / 45+ WB Division Playoffs Today — Championship Games On Friday 
By Tom Prendergast 
    The very popular MSBL and MABL Trade Show will be open today from 
2:00p til 9:00p on the Tempe Diablo Stadium concourse. Over 40 top notch  
venders including leading bat and glove manufacturers along with uniform and 
shoe representatives will be on hand.  
  Today the 35+ / 45+ playoffs begin, while the 25+ Federal and Central 
WB division pool play games conclude. Tonight the MSBL / MABL WS 
hosts the annual Welcome Bar-B-Que at Tempe Diablo Stadium from 
5:00p - 9:00p. Every player participating in the tournament receives a 
ticket for dinner, while additional tickets maybe purchased at the event. In addition to the 
Hooters Girls serving as hostesses the menu will include a steak sandwich and a side dish.  
Yesterday’s weather was a bit on the chilly side, especially for this time of year, and luckily 
the WS souvenir shop inside the stadium has plenty of sweatshirts and light jackets for sale.  
On Saturday night the annual awards banquet will be held at Rustler’s Rooste. The speaker 
will be former MLB player and manager Jim Lefebvre. The event begins at 6:30p. 

Webcast Live  
on the radio 

107.7FM 
at 12:30p 
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MASSAGE THERAPY!  
 

 (602) 741– 5346 
Angela Sellers 

DENEVI  
& JONES  
PHOTOGRAPHY 

Call 
 

AZ # (480) 
949-6876  

or  
Cell (415) 
350-6384 

35+ American 1 Results 
 

Orange County Red Sox 
Kansas City Naturals 
 

Boston Wolfpack 
Team New Era        
 

Team Easton 
Orange County Red Sox 
 

Tucson A’s 
Chicago North Cubs 

35 
 

19 
  4 
 

  9 
  5  
 

14 
  3 
 

  7 
  6 

35+ WB Central 2 Results 
 

Komax Canadiens 
Utah Rockies 
 

Santa Barbara Hitmen 
North Colorado Rockies      
 

Cascade Cardinals 
Sun Valley Solar Sox 
 

Calzona Aztecs 
Las Vegas Tigers 
 

Denver Royals 
Temecula Renegades 
 

Komax Canadiens 
Santa Barbara Hitmen 
 

PDX Tigers 
North Colorado Rockies 

35 
 

16 
  4  
 

  4 
  1 
 

10 
  6 
 

14 
10 
 

  9 
  0 
 

17 
  6 
 

  8 
  6 

45+ WB Central 3 Results 
 

Colorado Buffaloes 
Illinois Diesel Fitters 
 

Connecticut Navigators  
Las Vegas Mavericks        
 

Quad City Blasters 
Westchester Mets 
 

Utah Black Sox 
Houston A’z 
 

Puget Sound Rangers 
Utah Black Sox 
 

Quad City Blasters 
Houston A’z 
 

Colorado Buffaloes 
Las Vegas Mavericks 

35 
 

20 
  3 
 

  9 
  8 
 

14 
  7 
 

19 
  3 
 

11 
  3 
 

  8 
  0 
 

12 
  0 

45+ WB Central 2 Results 
 

Capital Classics 
Louisiana Roadrunners 
 

Tri Valley A’s 
Lehigh Valley Braves 
 

Mindgrave Mariners 
Columbus Dodgers 
 

Kansas City Knights 
PoCo Colt 45’s 
 

Lehigh Valley Braves 
Louisiana Roadrunners 
 

Capital Classics 
Mindgrave Mariners 
 

Columbus Dodgers 
PoCo Colt 45’s 
 

Kansas City Knights 
Tri Valley A’s 

35 
 

  8 
  5 
 

  4 
  3       
 

10 
  4 
 

17 
14 
 

  8 
  5 
 

  9 
  8  
 

18 
12 
 

  5 
  3 

35+ WB Central 1 Results 
 

North Valley Bears 
San Diego Sharks 
 

Tri Valley Brewers 
Denver Capitals         
 

Kansas City Mets 
Colorado Bandits 
 

Houston Torros  
So Cal Indians 
 

LI Phoenix Tube 
Arizona Mavericks 

35 
 

  4 
  1  
 

  8 
  3       
 

16 
  2 
 

11 
  9 
 

16 
10 

35+ WB National Results 
 

Cascade Mariners (Amer) 
Scottsdale Finest 
 

Kansas City Astros (Amer) 
Price Cutter Coors 
 

South Bay Cubs 
Ventura Dodgers (Amer) 

35 
 

12 
10 
 

11 
  9 
 

12 
  7 

45+ WB Central 1 Results 
 

Armstrong Slugging 
Seattle Blues 
 

Kalmia Const Indians 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Sacramento Dragons 
Long Island A’s        
 

Chicago North Cubs 
Seattle Blues 
 

Arizona Aztecs 
Long Island A’s 
 

Sacramento Dragons 
Armstrong Slugging 
 

Kalmia Const Indians 
Arizona Aztecs        
 

Tri Valley Giants 
Chicago North Cubs 

35 
 

12 
12 
 

16 
  6       
 

12 
  1 
 

  6 
  0 
 

17 
  0  
 

17 
  6       
 

  8 
  4 
 

13 
  1 

45+ WB Mountain Results 
 

Publick House Brewers 
Dodgertown West 
 

Kansas City Royals 
Team Alberta 
 

Houston Rangers 
Sacramento Rivercats 
 

Tri Valley Nasty Boys 
Milwaukee Brewers 
 

Milwaukee Brewers 
Publick House Brewers 
 

Team Alberta 
Houston Rangers 
 

Dodgertown West 
Sacramento Riverdogs 
 

Tri Valley Nasty Boys 
Kansas City Royals 

35 
 

10 
  4 
 

21 
  5       
 

  7 
  6 
 

23 
10 
 

  9 
  4 
 

  8 
  7       
 

  4 
  3 
 

  5 
  4 

65+ WB National Results 
 

Red Deer Snowbirds 
Sacramento 65’s 
 

Chicago Skyliners 
Red Deer Snowbirds 

35 
 

  7 
  5 
 

10 
  1 

25+ Federal Results 
 

Bay Cal Yankees 
Salt Lake City Buzzards 
 

Tacoma Tugs 
Fresno Dodgers 
 

Chicago Seminoles 
Seattle Yankees 
 

Venice A’s 
REBL Rebels 
 

Venice A’a 
Fresno Dodgers 
 

Tacoma Tugs 
Chicago Seminoles 
 

Seattle Yankees 
Bay Cal Yankees 
 

Salt Lake City Buzzards 
REBL Rebels 

35 
 

  8 
  7 
 

11 
  8 
 

16 
10 
 

14 
  7 
 

  6 
  5 
 

16 
  2 
 

  8 
  5 
 

13 
11 

35+ American 2 Results 
 

Cascade Mariners 
Scottsdale Finest (Nat) 
 

Sacramento Brewers 
Hammers 
 

Kansas City Astros 
Price Cutter Coors (Nat) 
 

Central Coast Tigers 
Peoria Pirates 
 

Sacramento Brewers 
Denver Royals (Central) 

35 
 

12 
11 
 

  8 
  2       
 

11 
  9 
 

  6 
  3 
 

16 
  3 

65+ WB American Results 
 

Detroit 65’s 
Canton Ohio Classics 
 

Dodgertown West 
Aussie Aces 
 

New England Red Sox 
Tucson Golden Aces 
 

San Diego Mudcats 
St. Thomas Suns 

35 
 

16 
  5  
 

14 
  3       
 

12 
  9 
 

23 
16 

25+ Central Results 
 

Oregon Outlaws 
Chicago North TSP’s 
 

Des Moines Bruins 
San Jose Padres 
 

West Coast Big Foot 
Santa Barbara Titans 
 

OC Stars 
St Thomas Tropical Waves 
 

Santa Barbara Titans 
Des Moines Bruins 
 

San Jose Padres 
Chicago TSP’s 
 

St Thomas Tropical Waves 
Arizona Pirates 
 

West Coast Big Foot 
OC Stars  

35 
 

15 
12 
 

17 
  0 
 

25 
  8 
 

15 
  6 
 

21 
19 
 

  9 
  8 
   

15 
  8 
 

  7 
  5 

MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS 
The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
 

Stadium Mailing Address: 
2200 W. Alameda Drive 
Temp, Arizona 85282 
 

WS Office Phone Line 602-438-0242 
WS Fax Number  602-438-0304 
 
 

MSBL President Steve Sigler 
Tournament Director Tom Prendergast 

45+ WB Central Semi-Final  
 

tba vs Kalmia Const Indians 
 2:00p Surprise KC # 3 
 

tba vs Capital Classics 
 2:00p Surprise KC # 4 
 

tba vs Colorado Buffaloes 
 2:00p Surprise KC # 5 
 

tba vs Puget Sound Rangers 
 2:00p Surprise KC # 5 
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MSBL / 
MABL 
World  
Series 

 

Souvenir 
Clothing  

 

Open  
Daily 

 

 9a - 7p  
Tempe Diablo 

Stadium 

Victory  
Custom  
Athletic  

is providing  
the official cap  

of the 2009 
MSBL / MABL 

WS visit 
Tempe Diablo 

Stadium  

Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know 
that your with the 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
before ordering!  
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45+ Mountain Division Team Alberta players Howie Toth (left) with 
Fabian Schommer (center) and manager Rick Cust (right) discuss 
strategy during their game with the KC Royals at Papago field # 3. 

45+ WB Central Division 3 Illinois Diesel Fitters base runner, Dan 
Ward rounds 1st after a single to left behind Buffaloes Dave Bowen. 

Get all of the 2009 MSBL / MABL World Series game s cores and current standings at: www.scorebook.com  

45+ WB Central Division 2 Colorado Buffaloes batter Vern Wells   
rips a double down the left field line at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 

Visit the Max 
Booth at 

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium  

for year end  
specials! 

65+ American division managers George Hughes (left) Canton Ohio 
Classics, with umpires Red Thompson, Mike Whalen (center) and 
Detroit 65’s, Mike Hendrie at the home plate meeting yesterday. 

SORRY BUT NO PETS 
are allowed inside the 

Papago, Tempe Diablo or 
Maryvale Sports  

Complexes as well  
as Phoenix Municipal  

Stadium, Tempe Diablo  
Stadium or Maryvale  
Stadium per a City of  
Phoenix Ordinance. 


